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I-JOBS Local Disaster Prevention Competitive Grant Applications

Projects Approved 9/15/2010

Score | Recommendation 1D Project Name Applicant City County Project Cost Eligible Grant Cumulative
160 Approved 351 |[CENTRAL PLACE LEVEE REPAIR City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk $7,600,000 $2,100,000 $2,100,000
157 Approved 313 |[Sabula Levee Certification Project City of Sabula Sabula Jackson $740,600 $296,240 $2,396,240
157 Approved 354 [Relocation and construction of new fire station # 2 City of Muscatine Muscatine Muscatine $1,300,500 $850,250 $3,246,490
156 Approved 326 |Lower Bee Branch Creek Restoration Project City of Dubuque Dubuque Dubuque $15,102,830 $3,965,500 $7,211,990
155 Approved 461 |Volga River Dike City of Volga Volga Clayton $17,850 $16,065 $7,228,055
153 Approved 344  |Plymouth County Tornado Safe Room Plymouth County lowa Le Mars Plymouth $637,000 $85,000 $7,313,055
152 Approved 452  |Ottumwa Sewer Separation/Flood Mitigation Project Phase IlI City of Ottumwa Ottumwa Wapello $1,200,000 $800,000 $8,113,055
152 Approved 451 |City of Afton Sewer Relining City of Afton Afton Union $84,000 $54,000 $8,167,055
151 Approved 307 [Calhoun County Emergency Services Building Calhoun County Rockwell City Calhoun $424,364 $339,364 $8,506,419
151 Approved 404 |Cedar Rapids Fire Department Central Fire Station and West Side Fire Station City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn $16,800,000 $6,600,000 $15,106,419
149 Approved 407 |Woodbine Fire Station City of Woodbine Woodbine Harrison $202,000 $102,000 $15,208,419
147 Approved 401 |Joint Field Services Facility City of Sioux City Sioux City Woodbury $18,000,000 $3,800,000 $19,008,419
147 Approved 379 |Amphitheater Phase | Levee City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn $1,750,000 $1,075,000 $20,083,419
147 Approved 331 |[Sergeant Bluff Stormwater Protection City of Sergeant Bluff Sergeant Bluff Woodbury $1,753,000 $1,076,500 $21,159,919
146 Approved 424 |Emergency Building/Storm Shelter Project City of Edgewood Edgewood Delaware $1,290,428 $300,000 $21,459,919
145 Approved 365 [Cedar Street City of Hudson Hudson Black Hawk $320,000 $288,000 $21,747,919
145 Approved 416 |Water Main and Booster Station Project City of Fort Madison, lowa Fort Madison Lee $4,571,000 $2,485,500 $24,233,419
145 Approved 356 [Hardin County Emergency Operations Center Hardin County Eldora Hardin $300,000 $270,000 $24,503,419
145 Approved 382 [City of Humboldt Fire and Rescue Station City of Humboldt Humboldt Humboldt $995,544 $453,441 $24,956,860
142 Approved 403 |Water Works Pond Dam # 2 City of Fairfield Fairfield Jefferson $560,000 $480,000 $25,436,860
142 Approved 317 [Viking Center Storm Shelter City of Stanton Stanton Montgomery $850,200 $625,100 $26,061,960
141 Approved 396 [Lewis Fire Station City of Lewis Lewis Cass $316,950 $280,950 $26,342,910
141 Approved* 432 |Flood Mitigation on Biscuit Creek and Clear Creek in Coralville City of Coralville Coralville Johnson $8,706,263 $3,657,090 $30,000,000
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141 Deferred* 432 |Flood Mitigation on Biscuit Creek and Clear Creek in Coralville City of Coralville Coralville Johnson $8,706,263 $896,041 $30,896,041
140 Deferred 402 |Polk County River Place Floodwall Construction Phase 2 Polk County, lowa Des Moines Polk $412,500 $371,250 $31,267,291
140 Deferred 362 [Columbus Junction Levee Improvement City of Columbus Junction Columbus Junction Louisa $695,000 $547,500 $31,814,791
140 Deferred 328 |Anita Fire Station City of Anita Anita Cass $250,000 $225,000 $32,039,791
138 Deferred 315 [Public Services Center for Operations and Disaster Response City of Waverly Waverly Bremer $6,500,000 $3,450,000 $35,489,791
138 Deferred 316 [Ingledue Street Storm Sewer Rehabilitation City of Marshalltown Marshalltown Marshall $632,839 $514,619 $36,004,410
137 Deferred 380 [City of Humboldt Sumner Ave Bridge Replacement City of Humboldt Humboldt Humboldt $2,435,000 $1,317,500 $37,321,910
137 Deferred 419 |West Side Levee City of lowa City lowa City Johnson $4,150,000 $2,100,000 $39,421,910
137 Deferred 346 |NEW CENTRAL FIRE STATION City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk $9,000,000 $3,000,000 $42,421,910
137 Deferred 413  |Elliott First Responders Building City of Elliott Elliott Montgomery $200,000 $180,000 $42,601,910
136 Deferred 336 [Mad Creek Levee Improvement Project City of Muscatine Muscatine Muscatine $2,792,000 $1,500,000 $44,101,910
136 Deferred 466  |Allamakee County North Central Shop & Storm Shelter Allamakee County Waukon Allamakee $650,000 $525,000 $44,626,910
136 Deferred 320 [Correctional Center Flood Prevention Linn County Cedar Rapids Linn $7,873,354 $1,648,876 $46,275,786
136 Deferred 418 |Cove Area Cunette Construction City of Bondurant Bondurant Polk $500,000 $350,000 $46,625,786
135 Deferred 375 |Monticello Sewer Treatment Plant Levee City of Monticello Monticello Jones $464,636 $418,172 $47,043,958
135 Deferred 321 [Sioux City Fire Rescue Station Four City of Sioux City Sioux City Woodbury $3,299,000 $1,849,500 $48,893,458
134 Deferred 454  |Pleasantville Storm Drainage City of Pleasantville Pleasantville Marion $82,150 $73,935 $48,967,393
134 Deferred 341 [SE Main Street Flood Control Project City of Grimes Grimes Polk $2,500,000 $1,250,000 $50,217,393
133 Deferred 448 |Flash Flood Mitigation Project City of Marquette, lowa Marquette Clayton $1,641,600 $1,020,800 $51,238,193
133 Deferred 422  |North 7th Sanitary Sewer Replacement City of Oskaloosa, lowa Oskaloosa Mahaska $173,000 $155,700 $51,393,893
133 Deferred 334 [1st Street NW Reconstruction Project City of Britt Britt Hancock $1,280,793 $282,675 $51,676,568
132 Deferred 455 |Dakota City Sanitary Sewer Collection System Improvements City of Dakota City, lowa Dakota City Humboldt $1,500,000 $950,000 $52,626,568
132 Deferred 350 |CRITICAL SANITARY SEWER LINING City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk $3,500,000 $1,750,000 $54,376,568
131 Deferred 440 |City of Massena Sanitary Collection System Improvements City of Massena Massena Cass $1,706,400 $1,053,200 $55,429,768
130 Deferred 425  |Freeport Water and Sanitary District Winneshiek County Freeport Winneshiek $804,920 $600,000 $56,029,768
130 Deferred 449 |Pleasantville Public Shelter City of Pleasantville Pleasantville Marion $245,966 $221,369 $56,251,137
129 Deferred 333 [McFarlane Park Disaster Mitigation Project Black Hawk County La Porte City Black Hawk $259,129 $233,216 $56,484,353
128 Deferred 383 [Valley Junction Area Stormwater Management City of West Des Moines West Des Moines Polk $2,900,000 $1,500,000 $57,984,353
127 Deferred 409 |Missouri Valley Fire Station City of Missouri Valley Missouri Valley Harrison $2,000,000 $1,200,000 $59,184,353
127 Deferred 332 [Johnson's Run Storm Water Project City of Shenandoah Shenandoah Page $250,000 $225,000 $59,409,353
126 Deferred 410 |Willow Creek Water Line City of Missouri Valley Missouri Valley Harrison $50,000 $45,000 $59,454,353
126 Deferred 398 [Relocate City Maintenance Shop out of flood plain City of Lansing Lansing Allamakee $178,750 $160,875 $59,615,228
126 Deferred 393 [Wastewater Lagoon Protection City of Dow City Dow Crawford $100,000 $75,000 $59,690,228
125 Deferred 311 [2010 Main Street and West Lake Street Reconstruction Project City of Ventura Ventura Cerro Gordo $3,554,550 $607,000 $60,297,228
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124 Deferred 463 |Keota Sanitary Sewer Collection System Improvements City of Keota, lowa Keota Keokuk $861,275 $630,637 $60,927,865
124 Deferred 479 |City of Burlington Flood Wall Project City of Burlington Burlington Des Moines $188,000 $169,200 $61,097,065
124 Deferred 348 |STORMWATER PUMP STATION SE 4TH & SHAW City of Des Moines Des Moines lowa $1,500,000 $750,000 $61,847,065
124 Deferred 385 [Cedar River Greenway - West Side Infrastructure Removal City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn $4,760,000 $680,000 $62,527,065
124 Deferred 400 |City of New London Storm Sewer Improvement City of New London New London Henry $688,000 $544,000 $63,071,065
123 Deferred 308 [Bigelow Park/Brown's Lake Multi-Purpose Safe Room Woodbury County Salix Woodbury $724,700 $535,200 $63,606,265
123 Deferred 378 [City of Walnut Street and Storm Sewer Improvements City of Walnut Walnut Pottawattamie $485,208 $436,687 $64,042,952
123 Deferred 482 |Sanitary Sewer Collection System Rehabilitation City of Sheffield Sheffield Franklin $390,000 $351,000 $64,393,952
122 Deferred 414  |Essex Storm Sewer City of Essex Essex Page $451,490 $406,341 $64,800,293
121 Deferred 472 |Dry Run Creek Gate Replacements City of Waterloo Waterloo Black Hawk $572,000 $486,000 $65,286,293
120 Deferred 476  |Riverfront Stadium flood protection system City of Waterloo Waterloo Black Hawk $1,800,000 $1,100,000 $66,386,293
120 Deferred 371 [Paine Heights Flood Prevention City of Bondurant Bondurant Polk $750,000 $500,000 $66,886,293
120 Deferred 377 |Cedar River Storm Sewer Outlet Gate and Valve Installation City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn $2,000,000 $1,100,000 $67,986,293
120 Deferred 478 |Virden Creek Flood Control Improvements City of Waterloo Waterloo Black Hawk $1,600,000 $1,000,000 $68,986,293
120 Deferred 347 |CLOSES CREEK FLOOD REDUCTIONS City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk $14,000,000 $6,150,000 $75,136,293
119 Deferred 319 [Courthouse Flood Prevention Linn County Cedar Rapids Linn $8,037,381 $1,688,285 $76,824,578
119 Deferred 352 |WRA SOUTHERN TIER HIGH FLOW PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS City of Des Moines Des Moines Warren $4,500,000 $2,250,000 $79,074,578
119 Deferred 436 |110th Avenue Wapello County Wapello $155,000 $139,500 $79,214,078
118 Deferred 394 [Sanitary Sewer and Fire Protection Improvements Grand Junction Grand Junction Greene $490,000 $441,000 $79,655,078
117 Deferred 437 |Griswold Sanitary Sewer Collection System Improvements City of Griswold, 1A Griswold Cass $2,304,000 $1,352,000 $81,007,078
116 Deferred 399 [Conesville Storm Sewer Project City of Conesville Conesville Muscatine $1,250,000 $800,000 $81,807,078
116 Deferred 360 [Public Safety/Disaster Response Equipment Storage Facility Monona County, lowa Onawa Monona $213,000 $143,000 $81,950,078
115 Deferred 367 [Sanitary Sewer and Storm Water Disaster Prevention City of Hartford Hartford Warren $235,500 $211,950 $82,162,028
113 Deferred 370 [Cottage Grove Parkway SE Neighborhood Flood Protection Project City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn $610,000 $490,000 $82,652,028
113 Deferred 434  |Bridge protection - major county routes Keokuk County Keokuk Keokuk $500,000 $450,000 $83,102,028
113 Deferred 490 |Volga Community Facilities Project City of Volga Volga Clayton $340,000 $90,000 $83,192,028
112 Deferred 442  |Truro Sanitary Sewer Collection System Improvements City of Truro, lowa Truro Madison $786,000 $593,000 $83,785,028
112 Deferred 481  |Public Works Sandbagging Building City of Waterloo Waterloo Black Hawk $500,000 $450,000 $84,235,028
112 Deferred 412  |Elliott Storm Sewer City of Elliott Elliott Montgomery $697,280 $548,640 $84,783,668
110 Deferred 405 |Storm Lake Flood Protection Mitigation Project City of Storm Lake Storm Lake Buena Vista $18,820,000 $2,320,000 $87,103,668
106 Deferred 325 [Red Oak Storm Water Pumping Station Red Oak Red Oak Montgomery $1,250,000 $825,000 $87,928,668
105 Deferred 390 [Cherokee Maintenance Building Project City of Cherokee Cherokee Cherokee $192,500 $172,500 $88,101,168
105 Deferred 406  |Storm Lake South East Flood Prevention Project City of Storm Lake Storm Lake Buena Vista $1,452,902 $926,451 $89,027,619
105 Deferred 439 |Griswold Storm Sewer Improvements City of Griswold, lowa Griswold Cass $1,310,000 $855,000 $89,882,619
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100 Deferred 374 |Public Works Building and Facility Expansion City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn $2,998,050 $1,699,025 $91,581,644
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102 Decline 323 [North Liberty Community Center Back Up Generation City of North Liberty North Liberty Johnson $451,000 $405,900
115 Decline 338 [Sanitary Sewer Collection System Improvements City of Mason City Mason City Cerro Gordo $1,000,000 $700,000
109 Decline 340 [Storm Sewer Culvert Re-Sizing City of Danville Danville Des Moines $280,000 $252,000
Polk County Board of
154 Decline 355 |[Polk County River Place West Supervisors Des Moines Polk $4,242,157 $2,100,000
95 Decline 357 |Albion Water Improvements City of Albion Albion Marshall $638,000 $519,000
127 Decline 359 [Outdoor Weather Sirens City of Belmond Belmond Wright $27,724 $18,224
120 Decline 361 [Storm Sirens City of Lake Mills Lake Mills Winnebago $35,000 $31,500
115 Decline 364 |Emergency Generators for Sanitary Sewer Lift Stations City of Winfield Winfield Henry $178,700 $160,830
115 Decline 366 [Sanitary Sewer Lining City of Lake Mills Lake Mills Winnebago $99,000 $89,100
99 Decline 372 |Riverdale Storm Sewer Improvements City of Riverdale Riverdale Scott $282,000 $253,800
95 Decline 373 [Hardin County Emergency Fuel System Hardin County Eldora Hardin $150,000 $100,000
111 Decline 387 |Flood prevention and economic stability project City of Elkader Elkader Clayton $8,351,000 $4,031,000
114 Decline 395 |[Cumberland Storm Sewer City of Cumberland Cumberland Cass $307,190 $276,471
111 Decline 408 [City of Anita Storm Sewer City of Anita Anita Cass $350,000 $315,000
112 Decline 420 |Bull Creek Drainage Improvements City of Atlantic Atlantic Cass $678,073 $539,036
104 Decline 435 [Stormwater Improvements City of Marengo Marengo lowa $300,000 $270,000
120 Decline 456 |Water Treatment Plant Reconstruction City of Aplington Aplington Butler $896,200 $403,290
136 Decline 459 [City of Crescent Maintenance Facility City of Crescent Crescent Pottawattamie $322,000 $289,800
113 Decline 474  |Denver Wastewater Mitigation Project City of Denver Denver Bremer $2,000,000 $1,200,000
116 Decline 475 |Missouri River Levee System Improvements Council Bluffs Council Bluffs Pottawattamie $490,000 $441,000
118 Decline 484 |South East Area Drainage Improvements City of Allison Allison Butler $415,000 $373,000
City of Vinton-Vinton
Decline 309 [Flood Wall Installation Municipal Electric Utility Vinton Benton $2,710,010 $1,555,005
Eldridge Volunteer Fire
Decline 318 |Eldridge Fire Department Renovation Department Eldridge Scott $450,000 $405,000
Decline 322 [North Liberty Water Tower 1 Removal City of North Liberty North Liberty Johnson $100,000 $90,000
Decline 349 |[STORMWATER PUMP STATION UPGRADES - SE 9TH & RAILROAD City of Des Moines Des Moines Polk $1,500,000 $950,000
Decline 353 |Audubon Lift Station Backup Power City of Audubon Audubon Audubon $112,725 $90,180
Decline 369 [Columbus Junction Electric Sump Pump Installation City of Columbus Junction Columbus Junction Louisa $104,324 $93,891
Decline 376 |Hudson Storm Water Management Program Study City of Hudson Hudson Black Hawk $110,000 $99,000
Decline 384 [Cedar River Trail and Boat Ramp - City Portion of Replacement of the Collapsed City of Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids Linn $597,300 $465,000
Decline 388 |[Littig Site Regional Detention Pond City of Davenport, lowa Davenport Scott $1,141,851 $680,000
Decline 389 [Cherokee Spring Lake Community Center City of Cherokee Cherokee Cherokee $359,875 $323,887
Decline 392 [Wastewater Collection System Improvements City of Guthrie Center Guthrie Center Guthrie $2,025,000 $1,000,000
Decline 397 |Columbus City Water Distrbution and Storage Improvement Columbus City Columbus City Louisa $596,000 $498,000
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Decline 411 |Macedonia Tornado Siren City of Macedonia Macedonia Pottawattamie $17,336 $10,431
Decline 417  |Southeast Downtown Flood Protection System City of Davenport, lowa Davenport Scott $3,200,000 $1,800,000
Decline 421 |Cedar Lake Shoreline Restoration Nashua, lowa Nashua Chickasaw $220,000 $198,000
Decline 426  |Kelley Drinking Water Improvements City of Kelley, lowa Kelley Story $1,825,070 $529,250
Decline 427  |Wall Lake Drinking Water Improvements City of Wall Lake, lowa Wall Lake Sac $864,378 $414,180
The City of Lamoni
Decline 428 |Gas Main Loop Municipal Utilities Lamoni Decatur $490,771 $441,693
Clarke County Secondary
Decline 429 |ldaho Street Box Culvert Road Department Clarke $100,000 $90,000
Clarke County Secondary
Decline 430 |[Starline Road Culvert Replacement Project Road Department Clarke $350,000 $315,000
Clarke County Secondary
Decline 431 |Kansas Street Culvert Replacement Project Road Department Clarke $200,000 $180,000
Decline 438 |110th Avenue Wapello County Wapello $120,000 $108,000
Decline 441 |City of Leon Sanitary Collection System Improvements City of Leon, lowa Leon Decatur $1,505,000 $702,500
Decline 443  |Earling Sanitary Sewer Improvements City of Earling, lowa Earling Shelby $2,817,000 $1,608,500
Decline 444  |Anita Sanitary Collection System Improvements City of Anita, lowa Anita Cass $2,093,000 $1,246,500
Decline 447  |South Creek Flood Mitigation Project City fo Lamont Lamont Buchanan $22,000 $19,000
Decline 458 |SEIRPC Relocation City of West Burlington West Burlington Des Moines $1,500,000 $413,000
Decline 462 |Dakota City Storm Water Collection System Improvements City of Dakota City, lowa Dakota City Humboldt $1,125,000 $618,750
Decline 469 |City of Fort Dodge Water Plant & Well Electrical Upgrades City of Fort Dodge Fort Dodge Webster $3,000,000 $1,050,000
Decline 488 |Cylinder Storm Water Project City of Cylinder cylinder Palo Alto $49,000 $34,000

*Not enough funds are available to award this project the entire amount for which it applied. Therefore, a portion of the project’s grant request is approved and a portion is
deferred. If additional funds become available, the deferred amount may be funded.




